505407154 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTERMUNE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTAURI THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR THAVIES INN HOUSE
Internal Address:	3-4 HOLBORN CIRCUS
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	C1N 2HA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10696770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@auraiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AURA IP LAW

Address Line 1: 4401 ATLANTIC AVENUE SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGTRS-001CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA R. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila R. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=2018-11-19 - Centauri Name Change - SGTRS#page1.tif source=2018-11-19 - Centauri Name Change - SGTRS#page2.tif source=2018-11-19 - Centauri Name Change - SGTRS#page3.tif source=2018-11-19 - Centauri Name Change - SGTRS#page4.tif source=2018-11-19 - Centauri Name Change - SGTRS#page5.tif

PATENT 505407154 REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0473



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTERMUNE LIMITED	12/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTAURI THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	IST FLOOR THAVIES INN HOUSE
Internal Address:	3-4 HOLBORN CIRCUS
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	C1N 2HA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15320929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)810-4301 **Phone:** 619-810-4300

Email: PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 600 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGTRS-010US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHEILA R. GIBSON

Signature: /SHEILA R. GIBSON, U.S. REG. NO. 54,120/

Date: 11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SGTRS-010US0-NAME-CHANGE-ALTERMUNE-TO-CENTAURI#page1.tif source=SGTRS-010US0-NAME-CHANGE-ALTERMUNE-TO-CENTAURI#page2.tif source=SGTRS-010US0-NAME-CHANGE-ALTERMUNE-TO-CENTAURI#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT5243316

 Receipt Date:
 11/19/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 8879741

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ALTERMUNE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

CENTAURI THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 23rd December 2015



* N08879741V *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





PATENT REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0476



Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 08879741

Company Name: ALTERMUNE LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 23/12/2015

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

O8879741 PATENT Page: 1
REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0477

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 08879741

Existing company name: ALTERMUNE LIMITED

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 22nd December 2015

That the name of the company be changed to: CENTAURI THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 08879741 PATENT Page: 2

RECORDED: 04/02/2019 REEL: 048772 FRAME: 0478